

b  
ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9845-9846/2009

BHAWNA BAHL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,cancellation of  
bail,permission to file additional documents and office report ))

Date: 31/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Dalal,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ch. Shamuddin Khan,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.2 by  
registered post A.D. Notice by way of dasti, in addition,  
is allowed.

Respondent No. 1 has appeared. Counter affidavit, if  
any, shall be filed within four weeks.

List the matter on 30.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

s